

STATEMENT TO CONSUMER

The safety of our consumers and the quality of our products is, as always, Mondelēz International's highest priority.

Therefore, Mondelēz International has taken the decision to recall a very limited and small number of Toblerone products due to the possible presence of plastic in a specific batch (Batch Number OOY4233553).

We are communicating and working in partnership with our distributors and food authorities, to advise consumers who have purchased products from this batch not to consume them and reach out to our customer service: 852-2848-0808.

We apologize to our consumers for any inconvenience caused and can assure them that no other Toblerone or Mondelez products are affected by this issue.

Mondelez Hong Kong Limited